http://www.go-dsp.com/forms/techdoc/doc_feedback.htm?litnum=SBVU040

Schematic www.ti.com

8 SBVU040–February 2018
Submit Documentation Feedback

Copyright © 2018, Texas Instruments Incorporated

TPS7A10EVM-004 Evaluation Module

Figure 4. TPS7A10EVM-004 Schematic

http://www.ti.com
http://www.go-dsp.com/forms/techdoc/doc_feedback.htm?litnum=SBVU040

www.ti.com Bill of Materials

9SBVU040–February 2018
Submit Documentation Feedback

Copyright © 2018, Texas Instruments Incorporated

TPS7A10EVM-004 Evaluation Module

7 Bill of Materials
Table 1 shows the BOM for this EVM.

http://www.ti.com
http://www.go-dsp.com/forms/techdoc/doc_feedback.htm?litnum=SBVU040

Bill of Materials www.ti.com

10 SBVU040–February 2018
Submit Documentation Feedback

Copyright © 2018, Texas Instruments Incorporated

TPS7A10EVM-004 Evaluation Module

(1) These assemblies are ESD sensitive; observe ESD precautions.
(2) These assemblies must be clean and free from flux and all contaminants. Do not use a no-clean flux.
(3) These assemblies must comply with workmanship standards according to IPC-A-610 Class 2.
(4) Unless otherwise noted in the Alternate Part Number or Alternate Manufacturer columns, all parts may be substituted with equivalents.

Table 1. TPS7A10EVM-004 BOM (1) (2) (3) (4)

Designator Quantity Value Description Package
Reference Part Number Manufacturer Alternate Part

Number
Alternate

Manufacturer
!PCB1 1 Printed Circuit Board LP004 Any

C3, C4 2 2.2uF CAP, CERM, 2.2 uF, 10 V,
+ /- 20%, X5R, 0402 0402 GRM155R61A225ME95 MuRata

C7 1 0.1uF CAP, CERM, 0.1 uF, 10 V,
+ /- 10%, X7R, 0402 0402 GRM155R71A104KA01D MuRata

J1, J10, J11 3 Standard Banana Jack,
Insulated, Black 6092 6092 Keystone

J3 1 BANANA JACK, 15A,
Insulated, Nylon, Yellow 940x438x438 mil 108-0907-001 Cinch Connectivity

J4, J12 2 Header, 2.54 mm, 2x1,
Gold, R/A, SMT

Header, 2.54 mm,
2x1, R/A, SMT 878980204 Molex

J5, J6 2 Standard Banana Jack,
Insulated, Red 6091 6091 Keystone

J9 1 Header, 100 mil, 3x1, Gold,
SMT

Samtec_TSM-103-
01-X-SV TSM-103-01-L-SV Samtec

R1 1 10.2k RES, 10.2 k, 1%, 0.1 W,
0603 0603 CRCW060310K2FKEA Vishay-Dale

SH-J1, SH-J2 2 1x2 Shunt, 100 mil, Gold plated,
Black Shunt 969102-0000-DA 3M SNT-100-BK-G Samtec

TP1, TP2, TP3, TP4,
TP5, TP6 6 Test Point, Compact, SMT Testpoint_Keyston

e_Compact 5016 Keystone

U1 1

300 mA Low VIN, Low
VOUT, Ultra-Low Dropout
Regulator, YKA0005AFAF (-
5)

YKA0005AFAF TPS7A1011YKA Texas Instruments Texas Instruments

C1, C6 0 2.2uF CAP, CERM, 2.2 uF, 10 V,
+ /- 20%, X7R, 0805 0805 GRM21BR71A225MA01 L MuRata

C2, C5 0 2.2uF CAP, CERM, 2.2 uF, 10 V,
+ /- 10%, X7R, 0603 0603 GRM188R71A225KE15D MuRata

FID1, FID2, FID3 0 Fiducial mark. There is